UW-Superior () -vs- Northland College ()
9/27/2017 at Northland College (Ponzio Stadium)

Date: 9/27/2017 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%r;granrzcs&?z?o Stadium UW-Superior L 3 4
Officials: Referee, Sean Parker Asst. Referee, Marc Lane Doug Northland College 0 0 0
Marshak
UW-Superior 4 Northland College 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
F 2 Jon Bucklew 4 4 0 1 34 GK 1 Thomas Whiting 0 0O 0 O 90
D 3 Hugo Roos 0 0O 0 O 54 D 3 Aidan Reilly 0 0O 0 O 90
F 4 Daniel Kearns 2 1 1 0 34 F 6 Pa Lang Barrow 0 0O 0 O 90
M 5 Jonah Garcia 2 2 1 0 68 M 7 Hector Gaona 1 1 0 O 90
M 10 Adrian Leal 1 1 0 O 34 F 8 Patrick Shea 0 0O 0 O 90
F 14 Eric Watson 2 1 0 O 73 D 9 Ben Derezinkski 0 0O 0 O 83
M 18 Mualigbe Keita 1 1 0 O 70 D 10 Austin Stuckart 1 1 0 O 90
D 20 Harry Simpson 0 0o o0 1 34 M/F 12 Jesse Kahn 3 3 0 O 90
D 22 Nick Piazza 2 2 0 O 68 D/M 14 Dan Kuntsch 1 1 0 O 32
F 29 Gunnar O'Neill-Sengb 1 0O 0 O 68 M/F 17 Alistair Gibson 0 0O 0 O 90
GK 99 Dalton VonKaenel 0 0O 0 O 78 D 23 Christian Kaiser 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
00 Ulrik Lager 0 0O 0 O 12 2 Jeremiah Wilson 0 0O 0 O 15
6 Elliot Chapman 1 0o o0 1 20 13 Alastair Merton 0 0O 0 O 14
8 Leonardo Paredes 1 1 1 0 17 21 Curt Holevatz 0 0O 0 ©O 7
9 James Bruce 0 0o o0 1 46 Totals 6 6 0 0 961
11 Fernando Bicalho 1 0O 0 O 0
12 Jake Myran 0 0O 0 O 20
13 A.J. Olson 0 0 o0 o 36 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
15 Blake Doyea 3 > 0 0 0 1 Thomas Whiting 90:00 4 15
16 Felix Blick 1 1 1 0 56 Totals 4 15
17 Miguel Ocampo 1 1 0 O 56
21 Aaron Blanchard 0 0O 0 O 0
25 Pontus Tavemark 0 0O 0 O 45
26 Gustavo Barbieri 1 1 0 O 56
27 Mason Tynsky 1 0O 0 O 56
30 Connor Schaaf 2 1 0 O 12
Totals 27 19 4 4 1047
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Dalton VonKaenel 90:00 0 6
Totals 0 6
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UW-Superior 15 12 27 UW-Superior 3 6 9
Northland College 2 4 6 Northland College 0 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
UW-Superior 2 4 6 UW-Superior 4 1 5
Northland College 11 4 15 Northland College 2 5 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by UWS Daniel Kearns (FIRST GOAL),
23:26 UWS Daniel Kearns Jon Bucklew Assist by Jon Bucklew.
GOAL by UWS Jonah Garcia, Assist by Harry
56:10 UWS Jonah Garcia Harry Simpson Simpson.



GOAL by UWS Felix Blick, Assist by Elliot

74:36 UWS  Felix Blick Elliot Chapman Chapman.
GOAL by UWS Leonardo Paredes, Assist by
75:52 UWS Leonardo Paredes James Bruce James Bruce.

Cautions and Ejections: 83:02 (YELLOW), #17 Miguel Ocampo (UWS)



Time
00:00
00:00
01:42
03:38
04:17
05:25

11:04
11:24
11:35
14:30
15:56
17:12

22:33
23:26

24:23
26:07
27:51
28:44
31:35
31:35
32:33
33:05
33:35
33:35
33:35
33:35

37:30

41:54
42:08
42:28
44:41
45:00
45:00
45:18

50:59
51:18
54:08
56:06
56:10

60:01

62:44
63:02
64:04
64:57
65:11

Team
uws
NC
uws
uws
uws
uws
uws
uws
uws
uws
uws
uws
uws
uws
NC
uws
uws

Uws
Uws
Uws
NC

Uws
NC

Uws
NC

Uws
Uws
Uws
Uws
Uws
Uws
Uws
NC

Uws
Uws
Uws
Uws
Uws

NC
NC
NC
NC
Uws
Uws
Uws

Uws
Uws
NC

NC

Uws
Uws
Uws
Uws
Uws

Play By Play

Play

Dalton VonKaenel at goalie for UW-Superior.

Thomas Whiting at goalie for Northland College.

Shot by UWS Adrian Leal, SAVE Thomas Whiting.

Corner kick by UWS Gunnar O'Neill-Sengb [03:38].

Shot by UWS Nick Piazza, SAVE Thomas Whiting.

Shot by UWS Nick Piazza, SAVE Thomas Whiting.

Foul on UW-Superior.

Foul on UW-Superior.

Shot by UWS Daniel Kearns HIGH.

Corner kick by UWS Gunnar O'Neill-Sengb [11:24].

Shot by UWS Jon Bucklew, SAVE Thomas Whiting.

Shot by UWS Jon Bucklew, SAVE Thomas Whiting.

Shot by UWS Mualigbe Keita, SAVE Thomas Whiting.

Shot by UWS Jon Bucklew, SAVE Thomas Whiting.

Foul on Northland College.

Shot by UWS Jon Bucklew, SAVE Thomas Whiting.

GOAL by UWS Daniel Kearns (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jon Bucklew.
UW-Superior 1, Northland College 0

*

Shot by UWS Blake Doyea, SAVE Thomas Whiting.

Shot by UWS Eric Watson, SAVE Thomas Whiting.

Shot by NC Jesse Kahn, SAVE Dalton VonKaenel.

Shot by UWS Blake Doyea WIDE.

NC substitution: Alastair Merton for Dan Kuntsch.

UWS substitution: James Bruce for Aaron Blanchard.

Shot by NC Austin Stuckart, SAVE Dalton VonKaenel.

UWS substitution: Jon Bucklew for Fernando Bicalho.

UWS substitution: Gustavo Barbieri for Daniel Kearns.

UWS substitution: Felix Blick for Adrian Leal.

UWS substitution: Mason Tynsky for Harry Simpson.

UWS substitution: Miguel Ocampo for Jon Bucklew.

Foul on UW-Superior.

Shot by UWS Gustavo Barbieri, SAVE Thomas Whiting.

Foul on Northland College.

Foul on UW-Superior.

Corner kick by UWS Miguel Ocampo [41:54].

Shot by UWS Fernando Bicalho HIGH.

Offside against UW-Superior.

UWS substitution: Pontus Tavemark for Blake Doyea.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

NC substitution: Jeremiah Wilson for Alastair Merton.

Foul on Northland College.

Shot by NC Jesse Kahn, SAVE Dalton VonKaenel.

Shot by NC Hector Gaona, SAVE Dalton VonKaenel.

UWS substitution: A.J. Olson for Hugo Roos.

Corner kick by UWS Harry Simpson [56:06].

GOAL by UWS Jonah Garcia, Assist by Harry Simpson.
UW-Superior 2, Northland College 0

*

Foul on UW-Superior.

NC substitution: Ben Derezinkski for Jeremiah Wilson.

Shot by NC Jesse Kahn, SAVE Dalton VonKaenel.

Corner kick by UWS Harry Simpson [62:44].

Shot by UWS Eric Watson HIGH.

Shot by UWS Gunnar O'Neill-Sengb HIGH.

Corner kick by UWS Gunnar O'Neill-Sengb [64:57].

Shot by UWS Jonah Garcia, SAVE Thomas Whiting.



67:48
67:48
68:09

70:08
70:11
70:11
70:49

72:31
72:39

74:36

75:52

76:05
77:47
78:01
78:20
78:51
80:30
80:51
83:02
83:02
83:35
86:55
88:38
88:45
90:00

Uws
Uws
Uws
NC

Uws
Uws
Uws
Uws
NC

Uws
Uws
NC

Uws

Uws
NC
Uws

Uws
Uws
Uws
Uws
Uws
NC

Uws
Uws
Uws
NC

Uws
Uws
Uws
Uws

UWS substitution: Mason Tynsky for Nick Piazza.

UWS substitution: Miguel Ocampo for Gunnar O'Neill-Sengb.

UWS substitution: Felix Blick for Jonah Garcia.

Foul on Northland College.

PENALTY KICK by UWS Blake Doyea MISSED, save Thomas Whiting.

UWS substitution: Jake Myran for Mualigbe Keita.

UWS substitution: Elliot Chapman for Adrian Leal.

Shot by UWS Elliot Chapman HIGH.

Foul on Northland College.

Corner kick by UWS Elliot Chapman [72:31].

UWS substitution: Leonardo Paredes for Eric Watson.

Foul on Northland College.

GOAL by UWS Felix Blick, Assist by Elliot Chapman.
UW-Superior 3, Northland College 0

*

Foul on Northland College.

GOAL by UWS Leonardo Paredes, Assist by James Bruce.
UW-Superior 4, Northland College 0

%

UWS substitution: Pontus Tavemark for Jonah Garcia.

UWS substitution: Ulrik Lager for Dalton VonKaenel.

UWS substitution: Gustavo Barbieri for James Bruce.

UWS substitution: Connor Schaaf for Blake Doyea.

Shot by NC Dan Kuntsch, SAVE Dalton VonKaenel.

Corner kick by UWS Elliot Chapman [80:30].

Shot by UWS Mason Tynsky WIDE.

Yellow card on UWS Miguel Ocampo.

NC substitution: Curt Holevatz for Ben Derezinkski.

Corner kick by UWS Elliot Chapman [83:35].

Shot by UWS Miguel Ocampo, SAVE Thomas Whiting.

Shot by UWS Connor Schaaf, SAVE Thomas Whiting.

Shot by UWS Connor Schaaf HIGH.

End of period [90:00].



