# UW-Superior () -vs- Northland College () 9/27/2017 at Northland College (Ponzio Stadium)

**Date:** 9/27/2017 **Attendance:** 49

**Stadium:** Ponzio Stadium

Officials: Referee, Sean Parker Asst. Referee, Marc Lane Doug

Marshak

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
UW-Superior	1	3	4
Northland College	0	0	0

### **UW-Superior 4**

Pos	#	Player	SH :	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
F	2	Jon Bucklew	4	4	0	1	34
D	3	Hugo Roos	0	0	0	0	54
F	4	Daniel Kearns	2	1	1	0	34
М	5	Jonah Garcia	2	2	1	0	68
М	10	Adrian Leal	1	1	0	0	34
F	14	Eric Watson	2	1	0	0	73
М	18	Mualigbe Keita	1	1	0	0	70
D	20	Harry Simpson	0	0	0	1	34
D	22	Nick Piazza	2	2	0	0	68
F	29	Gunnar O'Neill-Sengb	1	0	0	0	68
GK	99	Dalton VonKaenel	0	0	0	0	78
		Substitutes					
	00	Ulrik Lager	0	0	0	0	12
	6	Elliot Chapman	1	0	0	1	20
	8	Leonardo Paredes	1	1	1	0	17
	9	James Bruce	0	0	0	1	46
	11	Fernando Bicalho	1	0	0	0	0
	12	Jake Myran	0	0	0	0	20
	13	A.J. Olson	0	0	0	0	36
	15	Blake Doyea	3	2	0	0	0
	16	Felix Blick	1	1	1	0	56
	17	Miguel Ocampo	1	1	0	0	56
	21	Aaron Blanchard	0	0	0	0	0
	25	Pontus Tavemark	0	0	0	0	45
	26	Gustavo Barbieri	1	1	0	0	56
	27	Mason Tynsky	1	0	0	0	56
	30	Connor Schaaf	2	1_	0	0	12
		Totals	27	19	4	4	1047

#### Northland College 0

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	1	Thomas Whiting	0	0	0	0	90
D	3	Aidan Reilly	0	0	0	0	90
F	6	Pa Lang Barrow	0	0	0	0	90
М	7	Hector Gaona	1	1	0	0	90
F	8	Patrick Shea	0	0	0	0	90
D	9	Ben Derezinkski	0	0	0	0	83
D	10	Austin Stuckart	1	1	0	0	90
M/F	12	Jesse Kahn	3	3	0	0	90
D/M	14	Dan Kuntsch	1	1	0	0	32
M/F	17	Alistair Gibson	0	0	0	0	90
D	23	Christian Kaiser	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitute	s				
	2	Jeremiah Wilson	0	0	0	0	15
	13	Alastair Merton	0	0	0	0	14
	21	Curt Holevatz	0	0	0	0	7
		Totals	6	6	0	0	961

#_	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Thomas Whiting	90:00	4	15
	Totals		4	15

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
99	Dalton VonKaenel	90:00	0	6
	Totals		0	6

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
UW-Superior	15	12	27
Northland College	2	4	6
Saves By Period			
UW-Superior	2	4	6
Northland College	11	4	15

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
UW-Superior	3	6	9
Northland College	0	0	0
Fouls By Period			
UW-Superior	4	1	5
Northland College	2	5	7

#### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
23:26	UWS	Daniel Kearns	Jon Bucklew	GOAL by UWS Daniel Kearns (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jon Bucklew.
56:10	UWS	Jonah Garcia	Harry Simpson	GOAL by UWS Jonah Garcia, Assist by Harry Simpson.

74:36 UWS Felix Blick Elliot Chapman

75:52 UWS Leonardo Paredes James Bruce

Cautions and Ejections: 83:02 (YELLOW), #17 Miguel Ocampo (UWS)

GOAL by UWS Felix Blick, Assist by Elliot Chapman.

GOAL by UWS Leonardo Paredes, Assist by James Bruce.

## Play By Play

Time	T	Diev
	Team	Play
00:00		Dalton VonKaenel at goalie for UW-Superior.
00:00 01:42		Thomas Whiting at goalie for Northland College.
03:38		Shot by UWS Adrian Leal, SAVE Thomas Whiting.  Corner kick by UWS Gunnar O'Neill-Sengb [03:38].
03:30		Shot by UWS Nick Piazza, SAVE Thomas Whiting.
05:25		Shot by UWS Nick Piazza, SAVE Thomas Whiting.
	UWS	Foul on UW-Superior.
	UWS	Foul on UW-Superior.
11:04		Shot by UWS Daniel Kearns HIGH.
11:24	UWS	Corner kick by UWS Gunnar O'Neill-Sengb [11:24].
11:35	UWS	Shot by UWS Jon Bucklew, SAVE Thomas Whiting.
14:30	UWS	Shot by UWS Jon Bucklew, SAVE Thomas Whiting.
15:56	UWS	Shot by UWS Mualigbe Keita, SAVE Thomas Whiting.
17:12	UWS	Shot by UWS Jon Bucklew, SAVE Thomas Whiting.
	NC	Foul on Northland College.
22:33	UWS	Shot by UWS Jon Bucklew, SAVE Thomas Whiting.
23:26	UWS	GOAL by UWS Daniel Kearns (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jon Bucklew.
		UW-Superior 1, Northland College 0
	UWS	*
24:23		Shot by UWS Blake Doyea, SAVE Thomas Whiting.
26:07		Shot by UWS Eric Watson, SAVE Thomas Whiting.
27:51		Shot by NC Jesse Kahn, SAVE Dalton VonKaenel.
28:44 31:35		Shot by UWS Blake Doyea WIDE.  NC substitution: Alastair Merton for Dan Kuntsch.
31:35		UWS substitution: James Bruce for Aaron Blanchard.
32:33		Shot by NC Austin Stuckart, SAVE Dalton VonKaenel.
33:05		UWS substitution: Jon Bucklew for Fernando Bicalho.
33:35		UWS substitution: Gustavo Barbieri for Daniel Kearns.
33:35		UWS substitution: Felix Blick for Adrian Leal.
33:35		UWS substitution: Mason Tynsky for Harry Simpson.
33:35	UWS	UWS substitution: Miguel Ocampo for Jon Bucklew.
	UWS	Foul on UW-Superior.
37:30	UWS	Shot by UWS Gustavo Barbieri, SAVE Thomas Whiting.
	NC	Foul on Northland College.
	UWS	Foul on UW-Superior.
41:54	UWS	Corner kick by UWS Miguel Ocampo [41:54].
42:08		Shot by UWS Fernando Bicalho HIGH.
42:28		Offside against UW-Superior.
44:41		UWS substitution: Pontus Tavemark for Blake Doyea.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00 45:18		Start of 2nd period [45:00].  NC substitution: Jeremiah Wilson for Alastair Merton.
43.16 	NC	Foul on Northland College.
50:59		Shot by NC Jesse Kahn, SAVE Dalton VonKaenel.
51:18		Shot by NC Hector Gaona, SAVE Dalton VonKaenel.
54:08		UWS substitution: A.J. Olson for Hugo Roos.
56:06		Corner kick by UWS Harry Simpson [56:06].
56:10		GOAL by UWS Jonah Garcia, Assist by Harry Simpson.
		UW-Superior 2, Northland College 0
	UWS	*
	UWS	Foul on UW-Superior.
60:01		NC substitution: Ben Derezinkski for Jeremiah Wilson.
60:58		Shot by NC Jesse Kahn, SAVE Dalton VonKaenel.
62:44		Corner kick by UWS Harry Simpson [62:44].
63:02		Shot by UWS Eric Watson HIGH.
64:04		Shot by UWS Gunnar O'Neill-Sengb HIGH.
64:57 65:11		Corner kick by UWS Gunnar O'Neill-Sengb [64:57]. Shot by UWS Jonah Garcia, SAVE Thomas Whiting.
05.11	3443	Shot by Gwo Johan Gardia, SAVE monias whiting.

07.10	0113	ows substitution. Husen Tyrisky for Mick Huzzu.			
67:48	UWS	UWS substitution: Miguel Ocampo for Gunnar O'Neill-Sengb.			
68:09	UWS	UWS substitution: Felix Blick for Jonah Garcia.			
	NC	Foul on Northland College.			
70:08	UWS	PENALTY KICK by UWS Blake Doyea MISSED, save Thomas Whiting.			
70:11	UWS	UWS substitution: Jake Myran for Mualigbe Keita.			
70:11	UWS	UWS substitution: Elliot Chapman for Adrian Leal.			
70:49	UWS	Shot by UWS Elliot Chapman HIGH.			
	NC	Foul on Northland College.			
72:31	UWS	Corner kick by UWS Elliot Chapman [72:31].			
72:39	UWS	UWS substitution: Leonardo Paredes for Eric Watson.			
	NC	Foul on Northland College.			
74:36	UWS	GOAL by UWS Felix Blick, Assist by Elliot Chapman.			
		UW-Superior 3, Northland College 0			
	UWS	*			
	NC	Foul on Northland College.			
75:52	UWS	GOAL by UWS Leonardo Paredes, Assist by James Bruce.			
		UW-Superior 4, Northland College 0			
	UWS	*			
76:05	UWS	UWS substitution: Pontus Tavemark for Jonah Garcia.			
77:47	UWS	UWS substitution: Ulrik Lager for Dalton VonKaenel.			
78:01	UWS	UWS substitution: Gustavo Barbieri for James Bruce.			
78:20	UWS	UWS substitution: Connor Schaaf for Blake Doyea.			
78:51	NC	Shot by NC Dan Kuntsch, SAVE Dalton VonKaenel.			
80:30	UWS	Corner kick by UWS Elliot Chapman [80:30].			
80:51	UWS	Shot by UWS Mason Tynsky WIDE.			
83:02	UWS	Yellow card on UWS Miguel Ocampo.			
83:02	NC	NC substitution: Curt Holevatz for Ben Derezinkski.			
83:35	UWS	Corner kick by UWS Elliot Chapman [83:35].			
86:55	UWS	Shot by UWS Miguel Ocampo, SAVE Thomas Whiting.			
88:38	LIVAGO	Shot by UWS Connor Schaaf, SAVE Thomas Whiting.			
00.50	UWS	Shot by OWS Combol Schaal, SAVE mornas whiting.			
88:45		Shot by UWS Connor Schaaf HIGH.			

UWS substitution: Mason Tynsky for Nick Piazza.

67:48 UWS